

CITY OF TWIN VALLEY RV Park & Heiberg Campground

General Information & Regulations

These campgrounds are operated by the City of Twin Valley. There are 6 sites available at Heiberg with electricity and 5 sites located at the RV Park with connections to electric, water, and sewer.

RESERVATIONS—Contact Kerry Askelson to reserve your campsite, 218-766-3052 or 218-584-5254.

COST—Heiberg Park Campsites are available for \$10.00 per night. Any sites not occupied by 5PM, or marked reserved, are considered first come first served. A drop box is located at the entrance to the park, or payment can be made at City Hall, 107 Second St SW.

RV Park sites are available for \$100.00 per week and must be reserved and paid prior to occupying.

A camper dump station is located off Norman Ave NW—follow the blue signs.

CAMPGROUND RULES

- 1. Quiet hours are from 11:00PM 8:00AM. Be mindful of families with children—keep language appropriate.
- 2. Loud, unnecessary, or unusual noise is prohibited.
- 3. Park your vehicles on your site only.
- 4. Pets are welcome, please keep them on a leash if they tend to wander. Pick up after your pet. Noisy or vicious animals are not allowed.
- 5. All RV's and tents must have at least 10 feet between them.
- 6. Please report any tree or property damage of any kind to the City of Twin Valley A.S.A.P.
- 7. Please respect the privacy of other campers.
- 8. Fires are allowed—only in the provided fire rings. Please do not leave fire unattended.
- 9. Pick up your trash—garbage receptacles are located around the park for your convenience.

These rules are enforced to ensure the safety, well-being, and enjoyment of everyone. Failure to comply with the above listed rules could result in eviction without refund and/or potential fines.

CONTACTS

City of Twin Valley – 218-584-5254 107 Second St SW, Twin Valley, MN 56584

Kerry Askelson, Public Works – 218-766-3052 Twin Valley Police Department – 218-584-5444